OFFICE OF THE BISHOP

3-8

10

12

14

15

16

17

18

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Appleton
Luxemburg

Kimberly

Milwaukee

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Kewaunee

Green Bay
Green Bay

Mackville

DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY

P.O. Box 23825 » Green Bay, Wl 54305-3825 + 920-272-8194 « FAX 920-435-
1330

BISHOP RICKEN’S CALENDAR
February 2023

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass at St. Joseph Chapel for Catholic Press Month (11:30 am)
Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Cor Jesu Adoration and Benediction with Fox Valley Young Adults at St. Mary’s Church
(7:00 pm)
Mass and Breakfast with Students at St. Thomas the Apostle School
Confirmation Mass at Holy Spirit Church with St. John-Sacred Heart Parish, Sherwood,
St. Mary Help of Christians Parish, Hilbert and St. Mary of the Seven Dolors Parish,
Stockbridge (3:00 pm)

Seminary Visit to St. Francis de Sales Seminary
Wisconsin Catholic Conference Meeting

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
White Mass for Health Care Professionals at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Confirmation Mass at Holy Rosary Church with St. Mary’s Parish, Algoma, St. Joseph
Parish, Champion, St. Thomas the Apostle Parish, Humboldt, St. Kilian Parish, New
Franken, St. Therese Parish, Stangelville, and St. Isidore the Farmer Parish, Tisch Mills
(6:00 pm)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Confirmation Mass at St. Edward the Confessor Church with St. Nicholas Parish, Freedom
and St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception Parish, Greenville (7:00 pm)



19

21

22

23

24

26

Oshkosh

Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay

Confirmation Mass at St. Raphael the Archangel Church (2:00 pm)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus
Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Ash Wednesday Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)

Ash Wednesday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (6:00 pm)
Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Chancery Office — Diocesan Campus

Rite of Election at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (1:00 pm)



