

DIOCESE OF GREEN BAY

P.O. Box 23825 • Green Bay, WI 54305-3825 • 920-272-8194 • FAX 920-435-1330

BISHOP RICKEN'S CALENDAR

February 2023

1	Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass at St. Joseph Chapel for Catholic Press Month (11:30 am)
2	Green Bay Appleton	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Cor Jesu Adoration and Benediction with Fox Valley Young Adults at St. Mary's Church (7:00 pm)
3	Luxemburg	Mass and Breakfast with Students at St. Thomas the Apostle School
5	Kimberly	Confirmation Mass at Holy Spirit Church with St. John-Sacred Heart Parish, Sherwood, St. Mary Help of Christians Parish, Hilbert and St. Mary of the Seven Dolors Parish, Stockbridge (3:00 pm)
3-8	Milwaukee	Seminary Visit to St. Francis de Sales Seminary Wisconsin Catholic Conference Meeting
9	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
10	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
12	Green Bay	White Mass for Health Care Professionals at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (9:00 am)
14	Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)
15	Green Bay Kewaunee	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Confirmation Mass at Holy Rosary Church with St. Mary's Parish, Algoma, St. Joseph Parish, Champion, St. Thomas the Apostle Parish, Humboldt, St. Kilian Parish, New Franken, St. Therese Parish, Stangelville, and St. Isidore the Farmer Parish, Tisch Mills (6:00 pm)
16	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
17	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
18	Mackville	Confirmation Mass at St. Edward the Confessor Church with St. Nicholas Parish, Freedom and St. Mary of the Immaculate Conception Parish, Greenville (7:00 pm)

19	Oshkosh	Confirmation Mass at St. Raphael the Archangel Church (2:00 pm)
21	Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am)
22	Green Bay Green Bay Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus Ash Wednesday Mass at St. Joseph Chapel (11:30 am) Ash Wednesday Mass at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (6:00 pm)
23	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
24	Green Bay	Chancery Office – Diocesan Campus
26	Green Bay	Rite of Election at St. Francis Xavier Cathedral (1:00 pm)